PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/18/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BioSeek, Inc.	02/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioSeek LLC		
Street Address:	863-C Mitten Road		
City:	Burlingame		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10553818
Application Number:	10570081
Application Number:	10590751
Application Number:	11910200
Application Number:	12302756
Application Number:	12530582
Patent Number:	6656695
Patent Number:	6763307
Application Number:	10220999
Patent Number:	7266458
Application Number:	10716349
Application Number:	10856564
Patent Number:	6593511

REEL: 025344 FRAME: 0088

PATENT

ID \$520 00 10553818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: montgomery@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEEK-GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Sherwood

Total Attachments: 2

source=BioSeek_LLC_Merge_Doc#page1.tif source=BioSeek_LLC_Merge_Doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025344 FRAME: 0089



State of CaliforniaSecretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 1 8 2010

DEBRA BOWENSecretary of State

OBE MERG

State of California **Secretary of State**

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15678.4, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2008)

RECORDED: 11/10/2010

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 1 8 2010

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only				
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3.	CA SEC	RETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION	
Asterand Acquisition LLC	LLC			2009317100		California	
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7.	CA SEC	RETARY OF STATE	E FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTION	
BioSeek, Inc.	Corporation			C2174816		California	
 THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PER 							
SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARING ENTITY				
	E VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED					
100% of the membership	100%	1,000	shares of	f common stock		51%	
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE IS:	SUED IN THE MERGE	R, CHEC	K THE AP	PLICABLE STATEM	ÆNT.		
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was	The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was obtained.						
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.							
The name of the limited liability company is BioSeek LLC							
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAB A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRIN	LITY COMPANY, LIMI ICIPAL ADDRESS OF	TED PA	RTNERSHI RVIVING EI	IP, OR PARTNERS	SHIP, AND THE S	SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT	
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY			ID STATE			ZIP CODE	
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NE	CESSARY.				H EACH CONST	TUENT OTHER BUSINESS	
 STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN OTHE MERGER. 	OTHER BUSINESS EN	TITY IS A	UTHORIZI	ED TO EFFECT	15. FUTURE EF	FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY	
					(Month)	(Day) (Year)	
 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED I CERTIFICATE. 	PAGES, IF ANY, IS I	NCORP	ORATED I	HEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE A	ND MADE PART OF THIS	
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAY KNOWLEDGE DECLARET AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING	THIS INSTRUMENT	r, whici '0	d EXECUT John Stch	NAT THE FOREGO ION IS MY ACT AN OUR SECRETARY, AS PRINT NAME AND	ID DEED. terand, Inc., Sol	e Member	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING	ENTITY DAT	Ē Ē	TYPE OR F	PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTHO	RIZED PERSON	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISABBEAU	ð 8 6			ur, President and		CEOF	
y server and the serv		E 1	TYPE OR P	PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUTO		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEAR For an entity that is a business trust, real estate				PRINT NAME AND	TITLE OF AUT	E STATE	
association, set forth the provision of law or other basis	is for the authority o	n an u of the po	mmcorpo erson sigi	rateo ning:	/.0%		

PATENT

REEL: 025344 FRAME: 0091